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Tolls to be lien SECTION 4. For the tolls and the amount of costs 
OR lop-  and expense as herein provided, such companies shall 

have a lien on the logs for which the same were in-
curred, and may inforce the same by seizure of the 
whole or any part thereof at any time and from whom-
soever may have possession thereof, and by a sale of 
so much thereof as shall be necessary to pay the 
amount of such lien upon giving ten days notice 
as provided by law for giving notices on sales of per-
sonal property on execution or justices' judgment, or 
may enforce such lien in the same manner as if [is] pro-
vided for the enforcement of liens. 

Dam or other 	SHarioN 5. Nothing contained in this act shall be 
abstraction not 
to be made 	construed as authorizing the construction of any dam 
below head of across any river in this state below the first natural ateamboat 
navigation. 	impassible barrier to steamboat navigation, existing 

above its mouth, or of any works which will mater-
ially obstruct the navigation of such portions of any 
such river, or as authorizing the obstruction in any 
manner of any slough in any such portion of any river, 
unless said company, their successors or assigns, shall 
own the entire shores on both sides of such sloughs, 
or have the written consent thereto of the owners 
thereof. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in forte 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 

CHAPTER 400. 

[Published April 4, 1676] 

AN ACT to authorize the governor to purchase the cabinet and library 
of the late Increase A. Lapham. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented is 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Governor an- 	SECTION 1. The governor is hereby authorized and 
thorised to 
purchase aabi- directed to procure by purchase the cabinet and Ii- 
net and library. brary of the late Increase A. Lapham; provided, that 

the cost of the same shall not exceed the sum of ten 
thousand dollars. 

4abioet and Ii. SEcrioN 2. In case of the purchase of said cabinet 
tzar, beamo and library, the governor shall cause the same to be 
atniversi7i. placed and kept in the State University. 
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SEorms 3. For the purpose of carrying into effect Appropriation. 
the provisions of this act, there is hereby appropri- 
ated out of any money in the general fund not other-
wise appropriated, the sum of ten thousand dollars. 

SicarioN 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 

CHAPTER 401. 

[ Published March 21, 1878.1 

AN ACT to appropriate to Atwood & Culver a sum of money therein 
named. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Atwood Appropriation . 
dr, Culver, out of any moneys in the state treasury 
not otherwise appropriated, the sum of one hundred 
and thirty-three 35-100 dollars, in full payment for 
the binding of the railroad commissioners report of 
1875, in cloth, the same being the principal sum 
of $126, and $7.35 for interest on the same at seven 
per cot. per annum, for ten months. 

Szarrox 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 

CHAPTER 402. 

[4blished March 29, 1878.] 

AN ACT to appropriate money for the purchase of stationery for the 
use of the state. 

The people of the State of Wieconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as()limos: 

Szcnon 1. Whenever any stationery shall be fur- Superinten- 
dent  r o p e  of yp rob Ide  ni shed to the state under the provisions of the con-

tract provided for by section one (1), of chapter two bill of systion-

hundred and eleven (211), of the laws of 1874 /  an :ZretitaorTeoef
of  

state. 
60—LAws. 


